Illinois law.
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Section 1501.110  Appeal Procedure 

Any ICCB decision, not otherwise covered by a specific appeal procedure, may be appealed within thirty (30) days of the decision by submitting a written request for reconsideration of the decision to the ICCB Chair. The Chair shall review the request and place it on the agenda of the next regularly scheduled meeting of the ICCB.  The appellant may make both oral and written presentations to the ICCB at the time the decision is reconsidered. 

(Source:  Amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 4635, effective March 9, 1994) 
